900835858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI43590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2023
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alkermes plc		02/13/2024	Public Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mural Oncology, Inc.
Street Address:	852 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97907917	MURAL	
Serial Number:	97907947	MURAL ONCOLOGY	
Serial Number:	97929534	MURAL ONCOLOGY	
Serial Number:	97929561	MURAL ONCOLOGY	
Serial Number:	98210357	TELDAZIA	
Serial Number:	98210373	ARQIMLY	
Serial Number:	98210397	NEMCASGO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2026725399 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0711 900835858

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139079-0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA FRY
SIGNATURE:	MARIA FRY
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademarks - assignment from ALKS plc to Mural Inc#page1.tif source=Trademarks - assignment from ALKS plc to Mural Inc#page2.tif source=Trademarks - assignment from ALKS plc to Mural Inc#page3.tif source=Trademarks - assignment from ALKS plc to Mural Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0712

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

This Deed of Assignment ("Trademark Assignment"), effective as of 14 November, 2023, ("Effective Date"), is by and between Alkermes plc, a public limited company organized under the laws of Ireland, with registered number 498284 and whose registered address is Connaught House, 1 Burlington Road, Dublin 4, Ireland ("Assignor") and Mural Oncology, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address located at 852 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, USA ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks for which the trademark applications set forth on Schedule A have been filed (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor and Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained herein, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Conveyance and Acceptance of Assigned Trademarks. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee (and to Assignee's successors and permitted assigns), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including all common law rights therein, and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating to the Assigned Trademarks and the right to claim priority to same under the Paris Convention or any other national or international law, together with all proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to or arising from the Assigned Trademarks, all rights to bring oppose, defend and appeal (and/or to obtain relief in respect of) any proceedings, actions or claims, whether at law or in equity, for infringement or other violation of the Assigned Trademarks against any third party, all rights to recover (and retain) damages, profits and other remedies in respect of

1

any past or future infringement or other violation of the Assigned Trademarks, and all goodwill of

the business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, and Assignee hereby

accepts such sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense, to take such further

action and to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, such further instruments

and take such other actions as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the transactions

contemplated by this Trademark Assignment, including signing all papers and documents, taking

all lawful oaths and doing all acts necessary or required to be done to vest, perfect or confirm of

record or otherwise in Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under any of the

Assigned Trademarks.

3. Counterparts. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in multiple

counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which shall constitute one

and the same agreement. Transmission of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Assignment

(but for the avoidance of doubt not just a signature page) by email (in PDF, JPEG, digital image

or other agreed format) shall take effect as delivery of an executed counterpart of this Assignment.

4. Governing law and jurisdiction. The validity, construction, and performance of

this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Ireland and shall be subject to the exclusive

jurisdiction of the courts of Ireland to which the Parties submit.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0714 EXECUTED by the Parties as a deed and delivered on the Effective Date written at the start of this Deed of Assignment

ASSIGNOR:

GIVEN under the COMMON SEAL of ALKERMES plc and delivered as a DEED

(Common Seal)

Director/Company Secretary



ASSIGNEE:

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a DEED by MURAL ONCOLOGY, Inc.

Director/Company Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Territory	Application No.	Registration Image No.	Status	Filed	Classes (Nice Classification)
MURAL	United States	97/907917	e/u	Pending	26-Apr-23	05, 42 & 44
MURAL	Ireland	2023/00434; FIIE20230000220178	, ra/u	Pending	10-Mar-23	05, 42 & 44
MUR	United States	97/907947	e/u	Pending	26-Apr-23	05, 42 & 44
MURAL ONCOLOGY	Ireland	2023/00436; FIIE20230000220185	e/u	Pending	10-Mar-23	05, 42 & 44
MURAL ONCOLOGY (Stylized & Circle Logo in Black and White)	United States	97/929534	(%)	Pending	10-May-23	05, 42 & 44
MURAL ONCOLOGY (Stylized & Circle Logo in Color)	United States	97/929561	(WOOM)	Pending	10-May-23	05, 42 & 44
TELDAZIA	United States	98/210,357	n/a	Pending	05-Oct-23	05, 42 & 44
ARQIMLY	United States	98/210,373	n/a	Pending	05-Oct-23	05, 42 & 44
NEMCASGO	United States	98/210,397	e/u	Pending	05-Oct-23	05, 42 & 44
PICASSO	United States	90/311970	n/a	Pending (Allowed)	11-Nov-20	01, 05, 40 & 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0716